dried fodder

Common market organization



Council Regulation(EC)1786/2003

»  Products covered by the CMO
» ex 12141000:

.+ -flours and pellets of lucerne artificially heat-
dried

» -flour and pellets of lucerne otherwise dried
and ground

» ex 12149090:-
lucerne, sainfoin, clover, lupins, vetches and
similar fodder produces,artificially heat-dried,
except hay and fodder kale and products
containing hay

» lucerne, sainfoin, clover, lupins, vetches,
honey lotus, chickling pea and birdsfood,
otherwise dried and ground



» Ex 23099098:

» -protein concentrates obtained from
lucerne juice and from grass juice

» -dehydrated products obtained
exclusively from solid residue and juice
resulting from the preparation of the
concentrates referred to in the first
indent



Marketing year

starts on 1 April
ends on 31 March

Maximum guaranteed quantity:
4.960.723 tonnes

-]

-]

-]



BLEU

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

ltaly

Lithuania
Hungary
Netherlands
Austria

Poland

Portugal
Slovakia
Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom

National guaranteed quantities

8.000
27.942
334.000
421.000
37.500
1.325.000
1.605.000
5.000
685.000
650
49.593
285.000
4.400
13.538
30.000
13.100
3.000
11.000
102.000



AMOUNT OF AID

- Amount of aid per tonne: 33 Euro/t

» aid is paid to the processing
undertaking when the eligible
product (raw protein non inferior of
15% ,humidity rate non superior of
12% or 14%) leaves the
undertaking warehouse



AID REDUCTION

Aid reduction(budgetary neutrality)

in case of excess of MGQ,the
amount of aid is reduced:



ADVANCE PAYMENT

undertakings applying for aid are
entitled to an advance payment
of :

-19.80 Eurol/t

corresponding to 60% of the
normal aid amount



SUPPLEMENTARY ADVANCE
PAYMENT

Supplementary advance payment

if undertakings lodge a security they can
obtain a higher advance payment

dehydrated fodder:

security: 6.6 Euro/t-advance payment
26.40 Euro/t

This corresponds to 80% of the normal
ald amount



APPROVALS

n

» Each processing undertaking must be
approved by the competent authorities of
each Member State

» In case of infringement,approval may be
withdrawn for a period commensurate
wit the seriousness of infringement



AID APPLICATION

» processing undertaking must submit
an aid application not lather of 45 days
after the month during which the
goods have left it



HUMIDITY RATE

» Processing undertakings must
determine the humidity rate of the raw
material by comparison with the
weight of dried fodder obtained

. This information is sent to the
competent national authorities every
quarter

» national authorities shall inform the
Commission twice a year



TRADE

» Nno quantitative restrictions or similar
measures

. possibility of safeguard clause if
serious market disturbances or risk
of disturbances



MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE FOR CEREALS

» Members are:
» -representatives of Member States

» -representatives of the
Commission(chairman)

» competence: to give its opinion on
draft regulations concerning dried
fodder



