dried fodder

Common market organization

Council Regulation(EC)1786/2003

- Products covered by the CMO
- n ex 12141000:
- -flours and pellets of lucerne artificially heatdried
- -flour and pellets of lucerne otherwise dried and ground
- lucerne, sainfoin, clover, lupins, vetches and similar fodder produces, artificially heat-dried, except hay and fodder kale and products containing hay
- honey lotus, chickling pea and birdsfood, otherwise dried and ground

- Ex 23099098:
- protein concentrates obtained from lucerne juice and from grass juice
- dehydrated products obtained exclusively from solid residue and juice resulting from the preparation of the concentrates referred to in the first indent

Marketing year

n

- starts on 1 April
- n ends on 31 March
- Maximum guaranteed quantity: 4.960.723 tonnes

National guaranteed quantities

n	BLEU	8.000
n	Czech Republic	27.942
n	Denmark	334.000
n	Germany	421.000
n	Greece	37.500
n	Spain	1.325.000
n	France	1.605.000
n	Ireland	5.000
n	Italy	685.000
n	Lithuania	650
n	Hungary	49.593
n	Netherlands	285.000
n	Austria	4.400
n	Poland	13.538
n	Portugal Portugal	30.000
n	<mark>Slov</mark> akia	13.100
n	Finland	3.000
n	Sweden	11.000
n	United Kingdom	102.000

AMOUNT OF AID

- Amount of aid per tonne: 33 Euro/t
- aid is paid to the processing undertaking when the eligible product (raw protein non inferior of 15%,humidity rate non superior of 12% or 14%) leaves the undertaking warehouse

AID REDUCTION

- Aid reduction(budgetary neutrality)
- in case of excess of MGQ,the amount of aid is reduced:

ADVANCE PAYMENT

- undertakings applying for aid are entitled to an advance payment of:
- -19.80 Euro/t
- normal aid amount

SUPPLEMENTARY ADVANCE PAYMENT

- Supplementary advance payment
- if undertakings lodge a security they can obtain a higher advance payment
- dehydrated fodder:
- security: 6.6 Euro/t-advance payment 26.40 Euro/t
- This corresponds to 80% of the normal aid amount

APPROVALS

n

- Each processing undertaking must be approved by the competent authorities of each Member State
- In case of infringement, approval may be withdrawn for a period commensurate wit the seriousness of infringement

AID APPLICATION

n processing undertaking must submit an aid application not lather of 45 days after the month during which the goods have left it

HUMIDITY RATE

- Processing undertakings must determine the humidity rate of the raw material by comparison with the weight of dried fodder obtained
- This information is sent to the competent national authorities every quarter
- national authorities shall inform the Commission twice a year

TRADE

- no quantitative restrictions or similar measures
- possibility of safeguard clause if serious market disturbances or risk of disturbances

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE FOR CEREALS

- Members are:
- -representatives of Member States
- representatives of the Commission(chairman)
- draft regulations concerning dried fodder